501864777 03/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sorin Voinigescu	02/13/2012
Alexander Tomkins	02/13/2012
Andreea Balteanu	02/13/2012
Ioannis Sarkas	02/13/2012
Katya Laskin	02/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERASO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	801-1 Richmond Street
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5H 3W4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13357827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)439-7199 Phone: 5124397100

Email: mtaylor@larsonnewman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LARSON NEWMAN, LLP
Address Line 1: 8200 N. Mopac Expy, Ste 280

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1164-PER001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam D. Sheehan
	PATENT

REEL: 027920 FRAME: 0499

.00 13357827

CH 640 00

501864777

Total Attachments: 6

source=PER001US_Assignment#page1.tif source=PER001US_Assignment#page2.tif source=PER001US_Assignment#page3.tif source=PER001US_Assignment#page4.tif source=PER001US_Assignment#page5.tif source=PER001US_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027920 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,				
Sorin Voinigescu of Toronto, Ontario, CA Alexander Tomkins of Toronto, Ontario, CA Andreea Balteanu of Toronto, Ontario, CA Ioannis Sarkas of Toronto, Ontario, CA Katya Laskin of Thornhill, Ontario, CA				
hereby sell, assign and transfer to				
ASSIGNEE: PERASO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. , a corporation having a place of business at 801-1 Richmond Street, Toronto, Ontario M5H 3W4, Canada				
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:				
 U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application executed on				
ENTITLED: RADIO ANTENNA SWITCH, having				
REFERENCE NO.: 1164-PER001US, and naming as				
INVENTORS: Sorin Voinigescu, Alexander Tomkins, Andreea Balteanu, Ioannis Sarkas, and Katya Laskin				
including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.				
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that the application number and filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above, (
I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.				

foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and

generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Sorin Voinigescu	Feb 13, 2012 Date
Alexander Tomkins	Date
Andreea Balteanu	Feb 13, 2012
Ioannis Sarkas	Feb 13, 2012.
Katya Laskin	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration I, an ASSIGNOR named below,	n, the rec	ceipt of	which	is hereby	acknowledged,
Sorin Voinige Alexander Toml Andreea Balte Ioannis Sar Katya Las	ins of T anu of T kas of T	Coronto, O Coronto, O Coronto, O Coronto, O Chornhill,	Ontario, C Ontario, C Ontario, C	CA CA CA	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to					
ASSIGNEE: PERASO business a Canada	TECHNOLO t 801-1 Rich			-	
its successors, assigns and legal represe world, including all rights to claim prior			_		st throughout the
 U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application executed on, or ☑ U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/436,375 filed on January 26, 2011 ☑ U.S. Application No.: 13/357,827, filed on January 25, 2012 ☑ International Application No.: PCT/, filed on 					
ENTITLED: RADIO A	NTENNA SW	/ITCH, ha	ving		
REFERENCE NO.: 1164-PEF	001US, and	naming a	ıs		
	nigescu, Ale d Katya Lasi		Γomkins,	Andreea E	Balteanu, Ioannis
including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.					
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for reapplication number and filing date (be insert	ted here	, if no	ot already	shown above,
I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.					

Page 1 of 2

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and

generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Sorin Voinigescu	Date
Alexander Tomkins	Pate 13, 2012
Andreea Balteanu	Date
Ioannis Sarkas	Date
Katya Laskin	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable co I, an ASSIGNOR named below	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, w,			
Alexar And Io	in Voinigescu of Toronto, Ontario, CA nder Tomkins of Toronto, Ontario, CA reea Balteanu of Toronto, Ontario, CA oannis Sarkas of Toronto, Ontario, CA Katya Laskin of Thornhill, Ontario, CA			
hereby sell, assign and transfer	r to			
	PERASO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. , a corporation having a place of business at 801-1 Richmond Street, Toronto, Ontario M5H 3W4, Canada			
	gal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the laim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:			
 U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application executed on				
ENTITLED:	RADIO ANTENNA SWITCH, having			
REFERENCE NO.:	1164-PER001US, and naming as			
	Sorin Voinigescu, Alexander Tomkins, Andreea Balteanu, Ioannis Sarkas, and Katya Laskin			
including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.				
application number and fi	3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that the iling date be inserted here, if not already shown above,) when they become known.			
I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.				

Page 1 of 2

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and

PATENT REEL: 027920 FRAME: 0505

generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Sorin Voinigescu	Date	
Alexander Tomkins	Date	
		•
Andreea Balteanu	Date	
Ioannis Sarkas	Date	
		: .
36		
Katya Laskin	Feb 16 2012	

Page 2 of 2